## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2205

Page 8, line 31, remove "<u>special assistant</u>" and remove "<u>general who are duly appointed under</u> <u>section 54-12-08</u>"

Page 9, line 2, after the underscored period insert "<u>Any attorney who represents the state</u> agency under this chapter must be a special assistant attorney general appointed by the attorney general under section 54-12-08." and after "salary" insert "and expenses"

Page 9, line 12, replace "Investigate" with "investigate"

Page 11, line 17, replace "January" with "February"

Renumber accordingly